SLS 15RS-635

ORIGINAL

2015 Regular Session

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 39

BY SENATOR GUILLORY

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Melanie Benit for her time as Chairwoman of the Louisiana Federation of College Republicans.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To commend Melanie Benit for her time as Chairwoman of the Louisiana Federation of
3	College Republicans.
4	WHEREAS, Melanie Benit, a student at the University of Louisiana at Lafayette, has
5	served as Chairwoman of the Louisiana Federation of College Republicans for two
6	consecutive years; and
7	WHEREAS, Chairwoman Benit has shown exceptional leadership, courage, and
8	honor in her tenure as chief of the Louisiana Federation of College Republicans; and
9	WHEREAS, Chairwoman Benit has shown a level of political activism that all young
10	people should strive for; and
11	WHEREAS, Chairwoman Benit's grace and determination should be an example to
12	all current and future leaders; and
13	WHEREAS, Chairwoman Benit will surely succeed in whichever field she chooses.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana commends
15	Melanie Benit for her service as Chairwoman of the Louisiana Federation of College
16	Republicans.
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana extends its warmest
18	congratulations and best wishes to Melanie Benit on the occasion of her graduation from the

1 University of Louisiana at Lafayette.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Margaret M. Corley.

SCR 39 Original

DIGEST 2015 Regular Session

Guillory

Commends Melanie Benit for her time as Chairwoman of the Louisiana Federation of College Republicans.